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NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT 
PERIOD 

 
 

ISSUED: September 2, 2022 
 

 On September 1, 2022, the Division of Public Utilities (DPU) filed comments in each of 

the above captioned dockets, making a recommendation as to whether an adjustment in the 

respective utility’s Utah Universal Service Fund payments is necessary. Pursuant to Utah Admin. 

Code R746-8-401(10), “the rate-of-return regulated provider, and any other party shall review 

and analyze [DPU’s] preliminary recommendation” and provide comments to the Public Service 

Commission (PSC). The PSC requests comments from the rate-of-return regulated provider and 

any other interested person in the utility’s corresponding docket no later than Monday, October 

3, 2022. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, September 2, 2022. 

/s/ Yvonne R. Hogle 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#325361 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on September 2, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Ross Cox (rcox@centracom.com)  
Bear Lake Communications, Inc. 
Central Utah Telephone, Inc. 
Skyline Telecom 
 
Jenny Prescott (jenny.prescott@allwest.com)  
All West Communications, Inc. 
 
Natalie Gleave (natalieg@gtelco.net) 
Kira Slawson (kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com) 
Pat Thorne (pat@thorne-cpa.com) 
Gunnison Telephone Company 
 
Brock Johansen (bjohansen@emerytelcom.com)  
Carbon/Emery Telcom, Inc. 
Emery Telephone 
Hanksville Telcom, Inc. 
 
Bruce H. Todd (btodd@stratanetworks.com) 
Karl Searle (ksearle@stratanetworks.com) 
UBTA-UBET Communications, Inc. dba Strata Networks 
 
James Woody (jwoody@union-tel.com) 
Chris Reno (creno@unionwireless.com) 
Union Telephone Company 
 
Kip A. Wilson (kip@directcom.com) 
R. Michael Parish (michael@directcom.com) 
Direct Communications Cedar Valley, LLC 
 
Wendy Stewart (wendyw@socen.com) 
Annette Ormond (annetteo@socen.com) 
South Central Utah Telephone Association, Inc. 
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Dallas Cox (dallasc@mail.manti.com) 
Tami Hansen (tami@manti.com) 
Manti Telephone Company 
 
Cameron Francis (cameron.francis@beehive.net) 
Charles Pritchett (charles.pritchett@beehive.net) 
Larry Mason (larry.mason@beehive.net) 
Beehive Telephone Company, Inc. 
 
Leslie Zink (leslie.zink@ftr.com) 
Jessica Matushek (jessica.matushek@ftr.com) 
Citizens Telecommunications Company of Utah dba Frontier Communications of Utah 
Navajo Communications Company, Inc. dba Frontier Navajo Communications Company   
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov)    
Office of Consumer Services 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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